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Parking Tariffs Apply
' Tariffs

Up to 2 hours £3.50
1| Up to 5 hours £7.00 |
| Up to 9 hours £13.00 |
Up to 12 hours £16.00~
Up to 24 hours £25.007

How to Pay

At the payment machine at any time
before exiting the car park — your full,
correct vehicle registration will be required

INFORMATION: The first time you
call you will need a valid credit or
debit card and your vehicle
registration number. Each
transaction is subject to a minimum
service charge of 20p. For a VAT
receipt and full details including
terms and conditions please visit
www.paybyphone.co.uk

| | * Tariffs payable via PayByPhone only |

Parking tariffs apply 24 hours
| a day, 7 days a week |
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@ 'Hotel guests must enter their fuII correct vehicle registration into theI
termlnal at reception & pay £9 50 ) per 24 hours
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./g Blue Badge holders - tariffs and all
g) lines/hatched areas

No parking on yellow
terms & conditions apply /

Failure to comply with the terms & conditions
will result in a Parking Charge of:

£100

r
.

Parkingeye Ltd is appointed by the landowner as its agent authorised to manage this private car park for and on its behalf. By parking in this private car park you will be contracting with the landowner and agreeing to park in accordance with
the terms and conditions that apply, which are set out within this notice and other signage displayed in the car park (the "Parking Contract"). By parking, waiting or otherwise remaining within this private car park, you agree to comply with
the terms of the Parking Contract, including making payment as required and entering your vehicle registration details into the payment machines and/or terminals as directed. If you fail to comply with the terms of the Parking Contract, you
will become liable to pay the sum specified in this notice (the "Parking Charge"). If a Parking Charge becomes due, a reduced payment option will be available for a specified period from the date its issued. Failure to pay within this period will
result in the full Parking Charge becoming payable. If the Parking Charge remains unpaid beyond 28 days from issue, Parkingeye Ltd may incur additional costs in respect of further recovery action taken and may mean additional charges
apply to recover these costs from you. The Parking Contract shall form the entire agreement between the parties and any variation of its terms shall not be valid unless confirmed in writing by Parkingeye Ltd as agent for the landowner.
Please note that Parkingeye Ltd is not responsible, and shall not in any circumstances be liable, for the car park surface, damage or loss to or from motor vehicles, or general site safety. In addition to the terms of the Parking Contract please
see the privacy information below.

Privacy Information - when you use this car park, Parkingeye Ltd collects and processes certain data in order to ensure that you comply with the terms and conditions of parking and to enforce these where necessary. We also use data
collected for car park management. This will include, for example, reporting in respect of our services on vehicle turnover and repeat visits to this car park in order to improve the user experience. The data we collect comprises images of
vehicles using the car park and/or their Vehicle Registration Mark. This is collected via Automatic Number Plate Recognition cameras and/or attendants on-site, as well as via the payment machines and/or terminals. We may share data from
time to time as required to support the purposes stated above. When collecting data specified in this notice, Parkingeye Ltd is the Data Controller. For more information, including details regarding your rights as a data subject, please visit
our website at www.parkingeye.co.uk/privacy-policy. Alternatively, you can email us at privacy@parkingeye.co.uk or contact us by telephone at 0333 1235 984.

. J

9@ This car park is private property
Parkingeye Car park

Company Number 05134454 monitored by

Telephone 0330 555 4444
| PO BOX 565, Chorley, PR6 6HT ANPR systems




